
LAFR Pride Run 2019

Ultra Pride Results Overall, Age Group Below

OA First Last Total 5K 10K Age AG AG Place Sex Place BIB

1 Nicholas Oehlberg 56:31 17:53 38:38 M 31 30-39 1 1 94/95

2 Pat Bishop 1:00:47 19:13 41:34 M 31 30-39 2 2 54/55

3 Erika Aklufi 1:01:27 19:17 42:10 F 43 40-49 1 1 1224/25

4 Eric Akin 1:02:12 19:42 42:30 M 52 50-59 1 3 6/7

5 Greg Braun 1:04:23 25:54 38:29 M 49 40-49 1 4 58/59

6 Ed Ornelas 1:04:45 20:47 43:58 M 50 50-59 2 5 100/299

7 Amado Kurutz-Ulloa 1:05:08 20:54 44:14 M 47 40-49 2 6 325/26

8 Solomon Leung 1:05:18 20:25 44:53 M 29 29-Und 1 7 74/75

9 David Romano 1:06:02 21:12 44:50 M 61 60-69 1 8 302/303

10 Grant Barnett 1:06:03 21:18 44:45 M 42 40-49 3 9 8/9

11 Joseph Umana-Walker 1:07:13 20:38 46:35 M 51 50-59 3 10 310/311

12 Eddie Hahn 1:07:46 21:33 46:13 M 53 50-59 4 11 72/73

13 John McGuinness 1:09:09 21:51 47:18 M 45 40-49 4 12 78/79

14 Marcelino Goncalves 1:09:26 22:18 47:08 M 49 40-49 5 13 70/71

15 Alexis Kling 1:10:33 22:08 48:25 F 34 30-39 1 2 1236/37

16 Charlotte Lowey 1:10:54 22:13 48:41 F 31 30-39 2 3 1238/39

17 Ken Lewis 1:12:49 23:02 49:44 M 56 50-59 5 14 76/77

18 Collin Gallagher 1:12:56 22:43 50:13 M 50 50-59 6 15 321/22

19 Martin Carlson 1:12:59 23:25 49:34 M 59 50-59 7 16 62/63

20 Christopher Nolan 1:14:42 22:35 52:07 M 24 29-Und 2 17 92/93

21 John Miles 1:15:16 24:36 50:40 M 54 50-59 8 18 84/85

22 Sarah Syed 1:15:49 22:53 52:56 F 38 30-39 3 4 1284/85

23 David Dassey 1:16:31 23:55 52:36 M 68 60-69 2 19 66/67

24 John Sahas 1:17:40 24:10 53:30 M 47 40-49 6 20 323/24

25 Richard Peng 1:20:08 24:26 55:42 M 47 40-49 7 21 300/301

26 Meili Mathuren 1:20:30 24:38 55:52 F 44 40-49 2 5 1240/41

27 Lauri McCallister-Vining 1:22:39 25:08 57:31 F 32 30-39 4 6 1242/43

28 Rachel Griffin 1:25:46 26:33 59:13 F 52 50-59 1 7 1230/31

29 Maria Poso 1:25:47 27:05 58:42 F 47 40-49 3 8 1244/45

30 Jennifer Ishii 1:25:46 26:33 59:13 F 37 30-39 5 9 1234/35

31 Paul Morrell 1:27:30 29:31 57:59 M 60 60-69 3 22 86/87



LAFR Pride Run 2019

Ultra Pride Results Overall, Age Group Below

OA First Last Total 5K 10K Age AG AG Place Sex Place BIB

32 Jessica Vung 1:27:42 27:09 1:00:33 F 26 29-Und 1 10 476/77

33 John McKean 1:29:29 27:35 1:01:54 M 67 60-69 4 23 80/81

34 Jimmie Summers 1:33:22 28:53 64:29 M 28 29-Und 3 24 306/307

35 Allyne Winderman 1:38:56 31:22 1:07:34 F 67 60-69 1 11 1286/87

36 Robert Berman 1:42:11 31:23 1:10:48 M 63 60-69 5 25 10/53

37 Annette Gerosa 1:44:50 33:32 1:11:18 F 57 50-59 2 12 1288/89

38 Barry Morrill 1:49:44 33:27 1:16:17 M 64 60-69 6 26 88/89

39 Michael Forbes 1:52:07 33:02 1:19:05 M 50 50-59 9 27 68/69

40 Jeffrey Kalowes 1:59:38 37:39 1:21:59 M 54 50-59 10 28 319-320

41 John Merriam 2:03:29 44:16 1:19:13 M 79 70+ 1 29 82/83

42 Evie Bonic 2:06:01 38:41 1:27:20 F 57 50-59 3 13 1226/27



LAFR Pride Run 2019

Age Group Results

AG Place First Last Total 5K 10K Age AG OA Sex Place BIB

1 Jessica Vung 1:27:42 27:09 1:00:33 F 26 29-Und 32 10 476/77

1 Solomon Leung 1:05:18 20:25 44:53 M 29 29-Und 8 7 74/75

2 Christopher Nolan 1:14:42 22:35 52:07 M 24 29-Und 20 17 92/93

3 Jimmie Summers 1:33:22 28:53 64:29 M 28 29-Und 34 24 306/307

1 Alexis Kling 1:10:33 22:08 48:25 F 34 30-39 15 2 1236/37

2 Charlotte Lowey 1:10:54 22:13 48:41 F 31 30-39 16 3 1238/39

3 Sarah Syed 1:15:49 22:53 52:56 F 38 30-39 22 4 1284/85

4 Lauri McCallister-Vining 1:22:39 25:08 57:31 F 32 30-39 27 6 1242/43

5 Jennifer Ishii 1:25:46 26:33 59:13 F 37 30-39 30 9 1234/35

1 Nicholas Oehlberg 56:31 17:53 38:38 M 31 30-39 1 1 94/95

2 Pat Bishop 1:00:47 19:13 41:34 M 31 30-39 2 2 54/55

1 Erika Aklufi 1:01:27 19:17 42:10 F 43 40-49 3 1 1224/25

2 Meili Mathuren 1:20:30 24:38 55:52 F 44 40-49 26 5 1240/41

3 Maria Poso 1:25:47 27:05 58:42 F 47 40-49 29 8 1244/45

1 Greg Braun 1:04:23 25:54 38:29 M 49 40-49 5 4 58/59

2 Amado Kurutz-Ulloa 1:05:08 20:54 44:14 M 47 40-49 7 6 325/26

3 Grant Barnett 1:06:03 21:18 44:45 M 42 40-49 10 9 8/9

4 John McGuinness 1:09:09 21:51 47:18 M 45 40-49 13 12 78/79

5 Marcelino Goncalves 1:09:26 22:18 47:08 M 49 40-49 14 13 70/71

6 John Sahas 1:17:40 24:10 53:30 M 47 40-49 24 20 323/24

7 Richard Peng 1:20:08 24:26 55:42 M 47 40-49 25 21 300/301

1 Rachel Griffin 1:25:46 26:33 59:13 F 52 50-59 28 7 1230/31

2 Annette Gerosa 1:44:50 33:32 1:11:18 F 57 50-59 37 12 1288/89

3 Evie Bonic 2:06:01 38:41 1:27:20 F 57 50-59 42 13 1226/27

29-Under Female

29-Under Male

30-39 Male

40-49 Male

30-39 Female

40-49 Female

50-59 Female



LAFR Pride Run 2019

Age Group Results

AG Place First Last Total 5K 10K Age AG OA Sex Place BIB

1 Eric Akin 1:02:12 19:42 42:30 M 52 50-59 4 3 6/7

2 Ed Ornelas 1:04:45 20:47 43:58 M 50 50-59 6 5 100/299

3 Joseph Umana-Walker 1:07:13 20:38 46:35 M 51 50-59 11 10 310/311

4 Eddie Hahn 1:07:46 21:33 46:13 M 53 50-59 12 11 72/73

5 Ken Lewis 1:12:49 23:02 49:44 M 56 50-59 17 14 76/77

6 Collin Gallagher 1:12:56 22:43 50:13 M 50 50-59 18 15 321/22

7 Martin Carlson 1:12:59 23:25 49:34 M 59 50-59 19 16 62/63

8 John Miles 1:15:16 24:36 50:40 M 54 50-59 21 18 84/85

9 Michael Forbes 1:52:07 33:02 1:19:05 M 50 50-59 39 27 68/69

10 Jeffrey Kalowes 1:59:38 37:39 1:21:59 M 54 50-59 40 28 319-320

1 Allyne Winderman 1:38:56 31:22 1:07:34 F 67 60-69 35 11 1286/87

1 David Romano 1:06:02 21:12 44:50 M 61 60-69 9 8 302/303

2 David Dassey 1:16:31 23:55 52:36 M 68 60-69 23 19 66/67

3 Paul Morrell 1:27:30 29:31 57:59 M 60 60-69 31 22 86/87

4 John McKean 1:29:29 27:35 1:01:54 M 67 60-69 33 23 80/81

5 Robert Berman 1:42:11 31:23 1:10:48 M 63 60-69 36 25 10/53

6 Barry Morrill 1:49:44 33:27 1:16:17 M 64 60-69 38 26 88/89

1 John Merriam 2:03:29 44:16 1:19:13 M 79 70+ 41 29 82/83

70+ Male

50-59 Male

60-69 Male

60-69 Female


